

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:
EMPIRE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT,

v.

PARENTS ON BEHALF OF STUDENT.

OAH CASE NUMBER 2021110513

ORDER DENYING REQUEST TO RESCHEDULE
VIDEOCONFERENCE MEDIATION

NOVEMBER 29, 2021

NEW MEDIATION DATE is DENIED. Currently scheduled date is confirmed.

Student failed to comply with scheduling procedures. The parties must meet and confer and request a mutually agreed upon proposed date or dates, and Student must serve a copy of the request on Empire Union School District.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Alexa Hohensee

Alexa Hohensee

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings